

Do YOU Want Winners Like This? Virnon 16/1 Win Cumbrian Farmer 20/1 Win San Quentin 7/1 Win Queen Aggie 10/1 Win

Early Odds Proofing for August 2016 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	31st	14:30 Bath	Edged Out	5.50	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	27.98
ingle	30th	19:15 Ripon	Cersei	2.75	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	28.98
ingle	30th	18:45 Ripon	Imtiyaaz	8.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	29.98
Single	30th	18:30 Worcester	Double Accord	4.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	30.98
Single	30th	18:15 Ripon	Gleese The Devil	12.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	31.98
Single	30th	18:00 Worcester	Crown Hill	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	32.98
Single	30th	17:40 Hamilton	Diamonds A Dancing	8.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	33.98
Single	30th	17:00 Worcester	Minella Definitely	10.00	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	34.98
Single	30th	16:45 Goodwood	Pour La Victoire	5.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	35.98
Single	30th	16:20 Epsom	Alsacienne	2.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	36.98
Single	29th	16:55 Epsom	Innocent Touch	!	1.00	Win	1	6.00	37.98
Single	29th	16:30 Ripon	Ebony N Ivory	6.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	31.98
Single	29th	15:50 Epsom	Maverick Wave		1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	32.98
Single	28th	17:40 Yarmouth	Aberlady	5.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	33.98
Single	28th	17:30 Goodwood	Bigmouth Strikes	11.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	34.98
Single	28th	17:05 Yarmouth	Ifwecan	5.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	35.98
Single	28th	17:05 Yarmouth	Tatlisu	11.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	36.98
Single	28th	16:30 Yarmouth	Column	8.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	37.98
Single	28th	15:55 Yarmouth	Folkswood	3.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	38.98
Single	27th	17:25 Windsor	Justice Smart	3.75	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	39.98
ingle	27th	16:40 Redcar	King Of The Celts	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	40.98
Single	27th	16:00 Cartmel	Pena Dorada	5.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	41.98
Single	27th	15:35 Newmarket (July)	Yorkidding	11.00	1.00	Win	1	8.00	42.98
Single	27th	15:20 Goodwood	Flash Fire	23.00	1.00	Loss	17	-1.00	34.98
Single	27th	15:10 Beverley	Muthmir	3.75	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	35.98
Single	27th	14:45 Goodwood	Kilmah	6.00	1.00	Win	1	5.00	36.98
Single	26th	20:00 Hamilton	Malaysian Boleh	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	31.98
Single	26th	18:40 Goodwood	Argyle	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	32.98
ingle	26th	17:40 Ffos Las	Shine Likeadiamond	8.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	33.98
Single	26th	17:20 Hamilton	Bear Essentials	12.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	34.98
ingle	26th	14:10 Ffos Las	Our Boy	5.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	35.98
ingle	25th	20:45 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Rocket Power	5.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	31.98
Single	25th	19:30 Sedgefield	Almost Gemini	5.50	1.00	Fell	-	-1.00	32.98
Single	25th	17:05 Musselburgh	Pavers Star	6.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	33.98

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	25th	16:45 Leicester		17.00	1.00	Loss	12	-1.00	34.98
Single	25th	16:00	Ginger Jack	4.33	1.00	Win	1	2.66	35.98
		Musselburgh							
Single	25th	15:40 Leicester	Cornelious	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.00	33.32
Single	25th	14:40 Leicester	Harwoods Volante	4.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	29.32
Single	24th	20:40 Kempton (A.W)	Don't Blame Me	7.00	1.00	Win	1	4.80	30.32
Single	24th	19:10 Kempton (A.W)		12.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	25.52
Single	24th		Spectator	4.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	26.52
Single	24th	16:55 Catterick	Seamster	3.50	1.00	Win	1	2.38	27.52
Single	24th	16:30 Musselburgh	Templier	9.00	1.00	Win	1	6.80	25.14
Single	24th	16:20 Catterick	Nietzsche	6.00	1.00	Win	1 1	3.75	18.34
Single	24th		Monarch Maid	13.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	14.59
Single	23rd		Calvados Spirit	5.50	1.00	Win	1 1	4.50	15.59
Single	23rd	17:10 Newbury		3.50	1.00	Win	1	2.00	11.09
Single	22nd	20:50 Kempton		11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	9.09
		(A.W)	Spirit						
Single	22nd	19:20 Kempton (A.W)	Blushing Rose	2.88	1.00	Win	1	1.88	10.09
Single	22nd	19:05 Thirsk	L C Saloon	10.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	8.21
Single	22nd	18:50 Kempton (A.W)	Simply Me	7.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	9.21
Single	22nd	18:20 Kempton (A.W)	Port Paradise	11.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	10.21
Single	22nd	16:45 Carlisle	Crazy Tornado	9.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	11.21
Single	22nd	16:15 Carlisle	Going Up	3.25	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	12.21
Single	22nd	14:00 Brighton	Company	9.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	13.21
Single	21st	17:20 Worcester	Almagest	19.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	14.21
Single	21st	15:40 Chelmsford (A.W)	Related	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	15.21
Single	21st		Equally Fast	10.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	16.21
Single	20th	20:50 Chelmsford (A.W)	Angel Flores	10.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		17.21
Single	20th	20:20 Chelmsford (A.W)	Fast Sprite	6.00	1.00	Win	1	5.00	17.21
Single	20th	20:20 Chelmsford (A.W)	In Ken's Memory	7.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	12.21
Single	20th	19:35 Bath	Mambo Spirit	11.00	1.00	Win	1	9.50	13.21
Single	20th	19:20 Chelmsford (A.W)	Sbraase	7.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	3.71
Single	20th	18:50 Chelmsford (A.W)	Soul Silver	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	4.71
Single	20th	17:50 Perth	Kilbree Kid	5.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	5.71
Single	20th	17:35 Chester	Dark Defender	9.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	1.71
Single	20th	17:10 Bath	Arthur Mc Bride	15.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	2.71
Single	20th	16:50 Sandown	Bernie's Boy	5.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	3.71
Single	20th	16:40 Perth	Moabit	4.00	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	4.71
Single	20th	14:55 Perth	Dove Mountain	3.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	5.71
Single	19th	18:35 Salisbury		6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	6.71
Single	19th		Stormbound	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	7.71
Single	19th	15:55 Bangor- on-Dee	The Backup Plan	3.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	8.71
Single	19th	14:55 Sandown	Ejbaar	3.75	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	9.71
Single	19th	14:10 Bangor- on-Dee	Three Colours Red	3.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	10.71
Single	18th	19:30 Fontwell	Breaking Bits	3.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	11.71
Single	18th	19:10 Hamilton	Love Marmalade	5.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	12.71

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	18th	18:40 Hamilton		13.00	1.00	Win	1	10.00	13.71
Single	18th	18:40 Hamilton		8.50	1.00	Non-runner	-		3.71
Single	18th	17:35 Chepstow	Whip Up A Frenzy	4.33	1.00	Non-runner	-		3.71
Single	18th	17:05 Chepstow	Prendergast Hill	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	3.71
Single	18th	16:05 Stratford	Play The Ace	4.50	1.00	Win	1	3.50	4.71
Single	18th	15:30 Stratford	Lake Chapala	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	1.21
Single	18th	15:20 Chepstow	Fantasy Queen	4.00	1.00	Win	1	3.00	2.21
Single	18th	14:45 Chepstow	Andalusite	8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-0.789999999 9999
Single	17th	20:00 Worcester	Who Am I	9.00	1.00	Win	1	8.00	0.2100000000 001
Single	17th	19:40 Kempton (A.W)	Owaseyf	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-7.79
Single	17th	17:45 Chepstow	Lady Blanco	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-6.79
Single	17th		Scarpeta	3.25	1.00	Non-runner	-		-5.79
Single	17th	_	Aramist	10.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-5.79
Single	17th	15:30 Chepstow	Outrath	23.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-5.79
Single	16th	21:00 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Cacica	11.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-4.79
Single	16th	20:30 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Luduamf	6.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-3.79
Single	16th	14:45 Kempton (A.W)	Honorina	2.00	1.00	Win	1	1.00	-2.79
Single	15th	20:00 Windsor	Coillte Cailin	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-3.79
Single	15th	16:45 Thirsk	Mcvicar	11.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-2.79
Single	15th	14:30 Chelmsford (A.W)	Jack The Laird	3.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-1.79
Single	15th		Apamurra	17.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-0.789999999 9999
Single	14th		Bathos	5.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		0.2100000000
Single	14th	15:45 Pontefract	Mayfair Lady	9.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	0.2100000000
Single	14th	15:15 Pontefract	Rocktherunway	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	1.21
Single	14th	14:00 Southwell	Stephanie Frances	2.62	1.00	Win	1	1.46	2.21
Single	13th	20:15 Market	Romulus Du Donjon	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	0.7500000000
Single	13th	19:05 Lingfield (A.W)		4.00	1.00	Win	1	3.00	1.75
Single	13th	18:45 Market Rasen	Hammersly Lake	2.10	1.00	Win	1	1.10	-1.25
Single	13th		Hassle	2.20	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-2.35
Single	13th		Projection	3.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-1.35
Single	13th	15:05 Newbury	Battersea	8.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-0.349999999 9999
Single	13th	14:20 Ripon	Island Flame	7.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	0.6500000000
Single	13th	14:15 Newmarket (July)	Somebody To Love	9.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	1.65
Single	12th	20:15 Newmarket (July)	Predilection	6.00	1.00	Win	1	4.25	2.65
Single	12th	17:00 Newbury	Malmoosa	3.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-1.6
Single	12th		Colonial	4.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-0.599999999

Туре	Date	Course Nottingham	Selection Classic	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts 	Total 9999
Single	11th	19:50 Stratford	Sword Of The Lord	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	0.40000000000 001
Single	11th	19:05 Yarmouth	Mywayistheonl yway	7.00	1.00	Win	1	6.00	1.4
Single	11th	18:50 Stratford	Replacement Plan	6.50	1.00	Brought Down	-	-1.00	-4.6
Single	11th	17:35 Yarmouth	Buckland Beau	10.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-3.6
Single	11th	17:00 Worcester	Silver Man	10.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-2.6
Single	11th	16:50 Beverley	Cliff	6.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-1.6
Single	11th	15:50 Beverley	Air Squadron	4.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-0.599999999 9999
Single	11th	15:00 Worcester	Another Sunshine	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	0.4000000000 001
Single	10th	21:10 Kempton (A.W)	Tingo In The Tale	6.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	1.4
Single	10th	20:10 Kempton (A.W)		7.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	2.4
Single	10th	18:40 Kempton (A.W)	Dubara	4.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	3.4
Single	10th	18:10 Kempton (A.W)	Wakened	7.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	4.4
Single	10th	17:00 Beverley	Geno	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	5.4
Single	10th	16:40 Newton Abbot	Minella Web	4.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	6.4
Single	10th	16:00 Beverley	King Of The Celts	6.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	7.4
Single	10th	15:40 Newton Abbot	Kilfinichen Bay	4.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	8.4
Single	10th	15:30 Beverley	Abareeg	6.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	9.4
Single	10th	14:20 Salisbury	<u> </u>	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	10.4
Single	10th	14:10 Newton Abbot	Taper Tantrum	5.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	11.4
Single	9th	20:30 Nottingham	Loumarin	7.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	7.4
Single	9th	20:00 Nottingham	Dominance	8.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	8.4
Single	9th	19:15 Lingfield (A.W)	Illustration	6.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	9.4
Single	9th	19:15 Lingfield (A.W)	Galuppi	7.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	10.4
Single	9th		Bush Warrior	10.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	11.4
Single	9th	17:20 Chepstow	Bigger And Better	3.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	12.4
Single	9th	16:30 Thirsk	Make On Madam	7.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	13.4
Single	8th	20:00 Ffos Las	Fire Ship	8.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	14.4
Single	8th	18:30 Ffos Las	Isharah	6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	15.4
Single	8th	17:15 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Always A Dream	12.00	1.00	Win	1	8.80	16.4
Single	8th	17:00 Ayr	Tonto's Spirit	7.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	7.6
Single	8th	16:45 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Coronation Day	7.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	8.6
Single	8th	16:30 Ayr	Nietzsche	6.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	9.6
Single	8th	15:00 Ayr	War Department	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	10.6
Single	8th	14:45 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	King Of Castilla	5.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	11.6
Single	7th	16:40 Windsor	Sporty Yankee	9.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		12.6
Single	7th	16:30 Leicester	Noble Act	3.25	1.00	Win	1	2.25	12.6
Single	7th	_	Ochos Rios	6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	10.35
Single	6th	-	Surety	5.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	11.35
Single	6th	20:10 Ayr	Carnageo	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	12.35

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	6th	19:50 Lingfield	Manshood	3.25	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	13.35
Single	6th	17:35 Redcar	Midnight Warrior	7.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	14.35
Single	6th	15:50 Newmarket (July)	First Sitting	7.00	1.00	Win	1	5.40	15.35
Single	6th	15:25 Redcar	The Commendatore	13.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	9.95
Single	6th	14:35 Haydock	Tapis Libre	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	10.95
Single	6th	14:20 Ascot	Duretto	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	11.95
Single	6th	14:00 Haydock	Grand Inquisitor	5.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	12.95
Single	5th	18:15 Haydock	Procurator	4.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	13.95
Single	5th	17:20 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Ixelles Diamond	17.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	14.95
Single	5th	16:20 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Amthal	5.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	15.95
Single	5th	16:10 Brighton	Summer Chorus	8.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	11.95
Single	5th	16:00 Musselburgh	Mijhaar	12.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	12.95
Single	5th	15:30 Musselburgh	Symposium	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	13.95
Single	4th	20:50 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Mountain Rescue	5.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	14.95
Single	4th	18:30 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Welsh Rose	9.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	15.95
Single	4th	17:35 Sandowr	River Dart	7.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	16.95
Single	4th	15:50 Haydock	 	3.25	1.00	Win	1	1.75	17.95
Single	4th	15:50 Haydock	Ingleby Hollow	5.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		16.2
Single	4th	13:50 Haydock	Best Boy	21.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	16.2
Single	3rd	20:40 Kempton (A.W)	London Citizen	13.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	17.2
Single	3rd	19:20 Yarmouth	Upavon	7.00	1.00	Win	1	6.00	18.2
Single	3rd	16:30 Bath	Elocution	13.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	12.2
Single	3rd	15:40 Pontefract	Stars Over The Sea	2.10	1.00	Win	1	1.10	13.2
Single	3rd	15:30 Bath	Pivotal Flame	6.00	1.00	Win	1	4.50	12.1
Single	3rd	14:40 Pontefract	Glorious Artist	3.75	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	7.6
Single	2nd	20:50 Chelmsford (A.W)	Atalanta Bay	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	8.6
Single	2nd	19:35 Nottingham	Balance	3.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	9.6
Single	2nd	18:35 Nottingham	Vermeulen	6.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		10.6
Single	2nd	17:15 Catterick	Lilozza	17.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	10.6
Single	2nd	16:30 Salisbury	Edge	10.00	1.00	Win	1	9.00	11.6
Single	2nd	16:15 Catterick	-	7.00	1.00	Win	1	5.40	2.6
Single	2nd	16:00 Salisbury		5.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-2.8
Single	2nd	15:45 Catterick		8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-1.8
Single	1st	19:15 Carlisle	Honeysuckle Lil	4.33	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-0.8
Single	1st	18:15 Carlisle	Warfare	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	0.2
Single	1st	17:15 Ripon	Kip	7.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	1.2
Single	1st	15:45 Ripon	Snap Shots	7.00	1.00	Win	1	4.20	2.2
Single	1st	15:15 Ripon	Burano	9.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-2
Single	1st	14:15 Ripon	Bloomin Lovely	6.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-1

Unless specified elsewhere:

• Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

- All place bets use industry standard place conditions
- Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services. Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life. All information correct at time of publication.

© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025